current period, the group's results in prior periods have been restated.

   This is due to the fact that:

   1) A finance lease receivable had been discounted with a financial

   institution with recourse to the group and had been derecognised.

   The outstanding receivable has been re-instated and the corresponding

   liability to the financial institution recognised (adjustment (a)).

   2) Employees taxation, corporate income taxation and related penalties

   and interest, as well as certain other less significant expenses, had

   been understated in prior periods. Accordingly, the group's comparative

   information has been restated for these items (adjustment (b)).

   As previously

   reported   Adjustment (a)   Adjustment (b)   Restated

   June 2015   R'000   R'000   R'000   R'000

   Statement of financial position

   - Interest-bearing long-term receivables   33 495   17 568   -   51 063

   - Current portion of interest-bearing long-term receivables   36 944   23 962   -   60 906

   Net increase in assets - unaudited   41 530   -

   - Non-distributable reserves   455 011   -   (2 215)   452 796

   - Retained earnings   1 932 430   -   (28 335)   1 904 095

   - Interest-bearing liabilities   137 916   17 568   -   155 484

   - Trade and other payables   1 181 151   -   20 037   1 201 188

   - Current portion of interest-bearing liabilities   72 242   23 962   -   96 204

   - Taxation liability   34 950   -   10 513   45 463

   Net increase in equity and liabilities - unaudited   41 530   -

   Statement of profit or loss

   - Expenses   (621 527)   -   (9 347)   (630 874)

   - Interest paid   (30 909)   (1 740)   (1 773)   (34 422)

   - Interest received   5 210   1 740   -   6 950

   - Taxation   (40 676)   -   (459)   (41 135)

   Net decrease in profit - unaudited   -   (11 579)

   Statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income

   - Exchange differences arising during the period / year   (12 125)   -   (1 097)   (13 222)

   Statement of cash flows

   - Net cash utilised in operating activities   (611 451)   (41 530)   -   (652 981)

   - Net cash generated from financing activities   82 808   41 530   -   124 338

   Earnings per share (basic)   106   -   (13)   93

   Earnings per share (diluted)   106   -   (13)   93

   December 2015

   Statement of financial position

   - Interest-bearing long-term receivables   29 763   5 810   -   35 573

   - Trade and other receivables and prepayments   777 903   (2 947)   (2 640)   772 316

   - Current portion of interest-bearing long-term receivables   41 759   35 572   -   77 331

   - Taxation asset   26 827   -   (352)   26 475

   Net increase (decrease) in assets - unaudited   38 435   (2 992)

   - Non-distributable reserves   765 277   -   (13 008)   752 269

   - Retained earnings   2 001 086   -   (43 867)   1 957 219

   - Interest-bearing liabilities   111 885   5 810   -   117 695

   - Trade and other payables   1 014 921   -   53 883   1 068 804

   - Current portion of interest-bearing liabilities   57 719   32 625   -   90 344

   Net increase (decrease) in equity and liabilities - unaudited   38 435   (2 992)

   Statement of profit or loss

   - Cost of sales   (4 554 157)   -   (2 186)   (4 556 343)

   - Expenses   (1 240 033)   -   (21 162)   (1 261 195)

   - Interest paid   (70 787)   (4 134)   (2 463)   (77 384)

   - Interest received   11 886   4 134   -   16 020

   - Taxation   (64 008)   -   (1 300)   (65 308)

   Net decrease in profit - unaudited   -   (27 111)

   Statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income

   - Exchange differences arising during the period / year   297 520   -   (11 890)   285 630

   Statement of cash flows

   - Net cash utilised in operating activities   (311 955)   (38 435)   -   (350 390)

   - Net cash generated from financing activities   41 401   38 435   -   79 836

   Earnings per share (basic)   177   -   (29)   148

   Earnings per share (diluted)   177   -   (29)   148

   January 2015

   Statement of financial position

   - Non-distributable reserves   466 669   -   (1 118)   465 551

   - Retained earnings   1 831 459   -   (16 756)   1 814 703

   - Trade and other payables   1 376 773   -   9 848   1 386 621

   - Taxation liability   28 640   -   8 026   36 666

   Net increase in equity and liabilities - unaudited   -   -

12 POST FINANCIAL POSITION EVENTS

   No fact or circumstance material to the appreciation of this

   interim report has occurred between 30 June 2016 and the

   date of this report.

13 CASH DIVIDEND DECLARATION

   Notice is hereby given that the directors have declared a gross interim

   cash dividend of 15 cents per ordinary share for the six-month period

   ended 30 June 2016, payable to ordinary shareholders in accordance

   with the timetable below.